

**LIST OF SURPLUS ITEMS FOR DMW:SD-II AS ON 01/02/2021**

Sr	PL No.	Description	Unit	Stock	WD / DP
1	10020317	SCREEN WITH WELD STUD ASSY	Number	529	53
2	10061411	MAIN BEARING LO HEADER ASSLY 12 CLY	Number	23	16
3	10080648	FLANGE	Number	113	16
4	10120440	BLOWER CASING (TURBO CHARGER) FULLY MACHINED	Number	12	52
5	10120464	BLOWER INLET FOR TURBO CHARGER FULLY MACHINED	Number	17	52
6	10120798	EXHASUAT ELBOW L-1 CYLINDER	Number	94	16
7	10120804	EXHAUST ELBOW CYLINDER 1 (R,S)	Number	96	16
8	10120841	GENERATOR MOUNT BLOCK MACH	Number	62	53
9	10120877	COVER F PCONTSHAFT MACH	Number	65	53
10	10121274	BRACKET LOWER GENERATOR TO BASE RIGHT SIDE	Number	63	53
11	10121286	BRACKET LOWER GENERATOR TO BASE LEFT SIDE	Number	63	53
12	10122552	PIPE LO OUTLET FROM FF VL MACH	Number	5	18
13	10122734	BEARING CARRIER TURBINE END FULLY MACHINED	Number	42	52
14	10137002	FLANGE FUEL OIL (PLATIN)	Number	260	18
15	10137026	FLANGE LUBE OIL INLET (GE TURBO)	Number	304	18
16	10180412	LOCKING PLATE	Number	162	53
17	10182913	BAFFLE PLATE	Number	404	53
18	10190594	CAM SHAFT GEN END	Number	58	53
19	10192967	FILLER PLATE AIR ELBOW TO A/C	Number	61	53
20	10194022	SPACER BY PASS VALVE	Number	44	53
21	10220628	CAP SCREW BRACKET TO BASE	Number	229	53
22	10244141	WOOD WARD GOVERNOR DRIVE ASSY	Number	4	16
23	10245637	BELLOW CONNECTOR(FOR ABB TURBO)	Number	36	16

24	11020507	BRAKE EQUALISER WITHOUT BOSS WITH BUSHES	Number	3	18
25	11020519	LINKAGE EQUALISER WITHOUT BUSHES	Number	255	18
26	11020520	EQUALISER GUIDE BRACKET(BRAKES FOUNDATION)	Number	52	18
27	11022152	SNUBBER ASSLY	Number	172	18
28	11022711	HANGER BRACKET ASSLY.(R.H.) TO DRG. NO. 11022722 SH	Number	63	18
29	11022723	HANGER BRACKET ASSLY.(R.H.) TO DRG. NO. 11022722 SH	Number	63	18
30	11023004	SPRING CAP	Number	486	18
31	11028841	PRIMARY SPRING SEAT ASSEMBLY	Number	152	18
32	11032420	RESERVIOR SUPPORT ASSLY	Number	196	18
33	11032728	PIN RETAINER	Number	226	53
34	11033605	FIXING BKT	Number	363	53
35	11040142	DRIVER CABIN (WDM3A))	Number	15	18
36	11040725	REDIATER COMPARTMENT	Number	4	18
37	11042370	SLEEVE ASSEMBLY	Number	175	53
38	11048098	DA DUCT FOR COLLER	Number	63	53
39	11050240	RADIATOR FAN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT ASSLY	Number	44	18
40	11051164	TMB ADUSTER	Number	56	53
41	11056034	TM BLOWER AIR DUCT ASSLY. (REAR)	Number	10	18
42	11056149	RTMB & SHAFT GUARD APPLICATION	Number	19	18
43	11056423	BASE FOR COMPRESSOR	Number	37	53
44	11058675	AIR COMPRESSOR SUPPORT ASSLY WITHOUT ITEM 4 TO 9	Number	43	18
45	11066210	SET OF STREAMLINED WATER PIPING FOR WDG3 A LOGO	Set	32	18
46	11072118	PIPE FITTING	Number	82	53
47	11094114	COUNTER WEIGHT	Number	10	53
48	11104843	DUMMY ANGLE	Number	308	53
49	11117382	CAPACITY CHART	Number	125	18
50	11120514	LEVELING PIECE	Number	117	18
51	11123345	WEAR PLATE FOR LOAD PAD	Number	363	18

52	11124003	BKT HANGER LEVER	Number	671	18
53	11124120	HAND RAIL POST	Number	116	18
54	11124495	COMPR LINER(11134495)	Number	269	53
55	11126176	ECC SPACER 1.1/2"THICK	Number	84	18
56	11126190	ECC SPACER 1.3/4"THK	Number	21	18
57	11126723	CLAMP1/4X3/4X3. 1/8	Number	1207	53
58	11127065	ANGLE BKT.COUP.SUPPO	Number	198	53
59	11127351	RD FLANGE	Number	108	18
60	11150786	SET OF CAR LINE FOR HOOD OVER ENGINE CONSISTING OF	Set	8	18
61	11160299	BUSH	Number	810	18
62	11160330	BUSH	Number	108	18
63	11160676	BUSHING	Number	394	18
64	11160731	HANGER PIN	Number	421	18
65	11163707	PLUG LOADING PAD	Number	200	18
66	11164013	LINK CHAIN	Number	150	18
67	11167531	STUD	Number	47	53
68	11190061	SCREEN ASSLY (SHORT HOOD)	Number	252	18
69	11190164	KEY SHAFT TO PULLEY	Number	312	18
70	11230137	HORIZONTAL SHAFT	Number	30	18
71	11230174	CAP BOLT	Number	86	53
72	11270066	GASKET SAND TRAP	Number	187	54
73	11270081	RUBBER CHANNEL (WEATHER STRIP) 16' (FT) RUNNING LE	Number	328.05	54
74	11270111	GROMMET(FOR WIPER MOTOR)	Number	62	54
75	11270342	GASKET RADIATOR FAN HUB CAP	Number	29	54
76	11270846	WEATHER STRIP	Feet	4527	54
77	11271140	WEATHER STRIP (18 FEET LONG)	Feet	4689	54
78	11271498	FELT SEAL 3/8" X 5.1/4" X 48.9/16" I.E.ITEM NO.	Number	128	54
79	11271504	FELT SEAL 3/8" X 5.1/4" X 46.1/4" I.E.ITEM NO 1	Number	71	54
80	11272697	RAW EDGE MOULDED COGGED V-BELT FOR RTM BLOWER SIZE	Number	86	54
81	11287238	TEE 1/2 INCH	Number	51	53
82	11289569	UNION TEE 1/2" ON OUTLET	Number	106	54
83	11290882	PIPE PLUG SQ HD. 2'	Number	495	54

84	11320667	90 DEGREE MALE ELBOW ASSLY 1/4" OD X 1/4" PT	Number	28	54
85	11325100	D TYPE FLEXIBLE COUPLING FOR 1 DIA PIPE	Number	64	54
86	11329889	ADOPTER 1" X 45 DEGREE	Number	194	54
87	11340332	HINGE 1.1/2"X 45 "	Number	81	54
88	11340472	HINGE 1.1/2" X 23"	Number	238	54
89	11340563	HAND BRAKE CHAIN	Number	22	54
90	11365870	RELEASE SPRING	Number	78	54
91	11366930	COLLER	Number	12	54
92	11367039	LOCK PLATE	Number	287	54
93	11367040	PIN( AIR BRAKE CYLINDER)	Number	338	54
94	11376545	FEED VALVE	Number	1	53
95	11390025	HORN OPERATING VALVE ASSY	Number	39	54
96	11445464	4" DUPLEX VACUUM GAUGE VC & VR SELF ELIMINATED WITH	Number	163	54
97	11445567	GLASS PANE	Number	20	54
98	11445889	WINDOW GLASS	Number	274	54
99	11453667	BEND 65 MM NB X45 DEG	Number	155	54
100	11456437	HOSE ASSY. (DE- AERATOR TO EXPANSION TANK) (ABB TSC	Number	17	54
101	11458069	DUST COLLECTOR AND EXTRACTING PIPING	Set	10	54
102	11531782	PILOT & PILOT SUPPORT APPLICATION	Number	12	54
103	11531824	LADDER STEP APPLICATION (LOWER)	Number	46	54
104	11540515	FOLDING SEAT FOR LOCO INSPECTOR	Number	235	54
105	11547960	DUST EXTRACTION PIPING	Number	8	54
106	11574902	BKT.CONT.AIR GAUGE 273 X140 X 5	Number	124	53
107	11646779	DOOR LOCK SUPPORT	Number	80	18
108	11663674	RED.WELD TEE 1"X1"X3/4"	Number	44	53
109	11664642	CLAMP	Number	1691	18
110	11667011	DOOR (L.H.)	Number	116	18
111	11667023	DOOR (R.H.)	Number	116	18
112	11667035	RETAINER (DOOR APPLICATION)	Number	963	18
113	11667059	RETAINER(DOOR APPLICATION)	Number	509	18

114	11669123	THERMO GUARD KIT FOR EXPRESSOR/ COMPRESSOR PIPE	Set	13	18
115	11850127	WELDING SPACER RING 1"	Number	632	18
116	11850243	SET OF STREAMLINED WATER PIPING FOR 3300 & 3100 HP	Set	8	18
117	11857006	FUEL SUCTION LINE WITH FUEL TRAP	Number	118	18
118	11891397	FEMALE CONNECTOR 1"NPT(GE/SV)	Number	95	18
119	11891403	CONTROL DESK ASSLY. (LEFT & RIGHT) SUITABLE FOR WD	Set	5	18
120	11891427	M.S.RING	Number	355	18
121	11891439	WELDING SPACER RING 1/2"	Number	162	18
122	11891452	WELDING SPACER RING 1 1/4"	Number	2062	18
123	11891488	ELLIPTICAL PLATE (LOAD PAD ASSEMBLY)	Number	49	18
124	11891543	ABS PANEL COVER	Number	140	18
125	11891634	AIR HEADER FOR CONTACTOR COMPARTMENT	Number	91	18
126	11891713	FORGED BEND 3" X 60 DEG.(HEAVY DUTY SEAMLESS)	Number	359	18
127	11892419	SPRING GUIDE	Number	462	18
128	11892420	SPRING GUIDE	Number	621	18
129	11981027	HOSE ASSLY SET	Set	61	18
130	11981430	PIPE CLAMP FOR 2.1/2 INCH N.B M.S PIPE X 45.7 MM	Number	133	18
131	11982688	SAFETY BRACKET(BP &FP ANGLE COCK)	Number	214	18
132	11982690	PIPE CLAMP 2.1/2" MS TUBE	Number	538	18
133	11982810	KIT OF PADS FOR SAND BOX ASSEMBLY (COSISTING OF 02	Number	22	18
134	11982937	HAND RAIL ARRANGEMENT (FOR WDG3A REBUILD LOCO)	Number	4	18
135	11983048	RUBBER CLEAT FOR APU FUEL PIPING	Number	637	18
136	11983050	RUBBER CLEAT FOR SENSOR GAUGE PIPING	Number	700	18

137	11983190	KIT OF OIL TRAP FOR AIR DUCT BOOT	Number	73	18
138	11983220	KIT OF STRENGTHENING PLATE & BRACKETS FOR FABRICAT	Set	89	18
139	11983231	KIT OF STRENGTHENING PLATES & BRACKETS FOR FABRICA	Set	20	18
140	11983346	ANGLE ASM	Number	48	18
141	11983486	LOCO LOG BOOK STAND DULY POWDER COATED ( POWER COA	Number	72	18
142	11983516	3 BEND PIPE	Number	3	18
143	11983528	STURD TURBO SUPPORT	Number	91	51
144	11983553	PIPE NIPPLE	Number	6	18
145	11983565	PIPE NIPPLE	Number	3	18
146	11983577	PIPE NIPPLE	Number	3	18
147	11983589	PIPE NIPPLE	Number	3	18
148	11983590	SECONDARY SUSPENSION RUBBER PAD	Number	15	18
149	11983607	WING TYPE AXLE BOX	Number	6	18
150	11983632	PIPPE NIPPLE	Number	3	18
151	12241921	DY.BREAK GRID RESISTER WITH TAP	Number	60	17
152	12241933	DY.BREAK GRID RESISTER W/O TAP	Number	55	17
153	12346780	LUG TERMINAL FOR 95 MM SQUARE CABLE	Number	303	17
154	12445411	LEAD COMP.WITH TERMINAL ECC	Number	102	17
155	12445435	SLIP UNIT RING ECC	Number	7	17
156	12445526	FLINGER ECC	Number	26	17
157	12445587	FLINGER ECC	Number	24	17
158	12479020	CABLE TROUGH	Number	67	53
159	12519029	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT 2 INCH WITH ASBESTOS PACKING TO S	Metre	430	17
160	12520548	PCF CONDUIT & FITTINGS KIT 3/4 INCH	Set	6	53
161	12520603	CONDUIT FITTING KIT ( INSULATED END BUSH CONSISTIN	Set	52	17
162	12528092	INSULATED END BUSH 2" DIA CONDUIT	Number	399	17
163	12529874	BASE CLAMP FOR 1 .1/2" AND 2" CONDUIT	Number	2345	17

164	12650018	AIR CIRCULATOR FAN 30W64/75 VOLT DC	Number	70	53
165	12701622	BLOWER MOTOR UNIT COMP.	Number	2	17
166	12701889	COMPOLE COILS	Number	24	17
167	12701970	COMPOLE COIL N	Number	18	17
168	12702547	MAIN FIELD COIL "N"	Number	22	17
169	12840737	COMPOLE & COIL ASSLY	Number	24	17
170	12841808	KIT OF RUBBER CLEAT FOR E- BEAM CABLE (QTY PER KIT)	Set	18	53
171	12852338	FUEL LEVEL SENSOR (MONITORING SYSTEM)	Number	10	17
172	12970530	MSU TUBE	Number	16	17
173	12970797	PRESSURE SWITCH RT5	Number	22	17
174	12995253	SET OF 10 COMPONENTS AS PER LIST	Set	53	17
175	15015191	HEX HD. BT. 3/8"- 16X2.1/2" (CFH)	Number	1030	51
176	15015210	HEX HEAD BOLT (CFH) 3/8"-16X3"	Number	2218	51
177	15017278	HEX HD. BOLT (CFH) 5/8"11X4 1/2"	Number	2428	51
178	15053209	HEX HD. BOLT (CHF) 1/2" -13 X 2 3/4"	Number	818	51
179	15060238	HEX HEAD BOLT(CFH) 3/8"- 16X3 1/2"	Number	297	51
180	15066216	HEX. HD . BOLT (CFH) 1.1/8"- 7X3"	Number	2353	51
181	15095198	REAM BOLT	Number	87	53
182	15140131	WELDING STUD 5/16"-18X1.7/8"	Number	10833	51
183	15174074	M/C SCERW ROUND HD NO 10-24X3/4"	Number	3351	51
184	15230119	WOOD SCREW OVAL HD NO 8X1 1/4"	Number	73371	51
185	15343078	RIVET BUTON HEAD 3/4" X 3/4"	Number	569	51
186	15345191	RETAINING RING	Number	15	51
187	15346572	T BOLT (AIR BRAKE CYCLINDER)	Number	99	51
188	15380038	ELASTIC STOP NUT 1/4"-20	Number	1583	51
189	15380075	ELASTIC STOP NUT 1.1/8"-7	Number	1632	51
190	15397014	SPRING LOCK WASHER B-5 MM (ZINC PLATED)	Number	25621	51
191	15397026	ROUND WASHER	Number	370	51
192	15397038	ROUND WASHER	Number	618	51
193	15397040	ROUND WASHER	Number	152	51
194	15397075	C-WASHER	Number	78	51
195	15397087	C-WASHER	Number	74	51

196	15397105	PLAIN WASHER M 5 CAD PLATED	Number	258720	51
197	15410158	PRESSED CUP WASHER NO 10	Number	55000	51
198	15516490	TEST NOZZLE 15MM AS PER SPECN. SP02AL0023	Number	38	52
199	15516581	SOLENOID TRIP VLV F1 EQUIPMENT PART NO. 15516581	Number	2	52
200	15520353	VALVE FOR INDICATOR	Number	55	51
201	15719029	SCREW HEX HEAD BOLT M-18 X30 MM LONG	Number	3256	51
202	15831050	HEX.HD.BOLT(CH F) 7/16"- 14X1.1/4" PLATED	Number	328	51
203	15831152	HEX NUT M-5- 0.80 MM PITCH (PLATED)	Number	130404	51
204	15860024	BOLT COUNTER SUNK FOR WEAR PLATE 5/8" X2"	Number	1399	51
205	15860140	NUT FOR WEAR PLATE 5/8"	Number	472	51
206	15860220	HEX. HD.BOLT M 16X2X50 LG DRILLED HEAD	Number	900	51
207	17021832	LINK	Number	32	18
208	17071537	PIPE ASSLY BP. FOR CCB2	Number	10	18
209	17071641	PIPE ASSLY. BC FOR CCB2	Number	10	18
210	17071653	PIPE ASSLY. BC CROSS PIPE CAB	Number	10	18
211	17081245	PLATE TREAD	Number	112	18
212	17083369	BRACKET	Number	32	18
213	17086693	PAD TAPPING	Number	112	18
214	17086700	PAD TAPPING	Number	66	18
215	17160340	BAIL	Number	4	18
216	17160352	LEVER COUPLER RELEASE	Number	8	18
217	17160364	LEVER COUPLER RELEASE	Number	8	18
218	17250018	JACKING PAD	Number	70	18
219	17250067	UNCOPULING CLEVIS	Number	8	18
220	17280760	TEE 45 DEGREE FLARED TUBE THREE WAY	Number	2	18
221	17281120	CONNECTOR-45 DEG FLARED TUBE	Number	6	18
222	17282020	TEE-REDUCING PIPE	Number	2	18
223	17300150	PLUG- 1/4"PT	Number	3	18
224	17300174	PLUG-1/4 PT	Number	4	18
225	17320240	CONN.3/8"T- 3/8"PT	Number	2	18
226	17320320	ELBOW-1/2T- 3/8PT	Number	8	18
227	17320628	CONN 3/8"T- 1/4.PT	Number	10	18
228	17320770	HOSE ASM	Number	2	18

229	17320781	CONN. ASM -5/8 HYD	Number	10	18
230	17320793	ELBOW ASM5/8 HYD	Number	6	18
231	18530035	SILICON RUBBER SLEEVEING INSULATION	Metre	1260	17
232	29170382	ANGLE PLATE (AL) TYPE 2	Number	100	55
233	29170485	ANGLE PLATE (STEEL) TYPE 4	Number	100	55
234	29170497	ANGLE PLATE STEEL TYPE-5 PL NO 29170497	Number	140	55
235	29171015	MOUNTING BRACKET	Set	100	18
236	29330919	CAP SCREW SOCKET HEAD CAT NO.M/9/004 C&D NOT309/04	Set	100	55
237	73972770	HEX HEAD SCREW M18 X 45	Kilograms	107	51
238	86900055	WOOLEN FELT 3/16 INCH X 55 INCH IN RUNNING LENGTH	Metre	100	19
239	90230814	STEEL ANGLE 75 X 75 X 6 MM OF LENGTH 6200 OR 3100	Kilograms	4045	19
240	90336124	M.S. ROUND 10 MM DIA	Kilograms	1700	19
241	91104762	ELECTROLYTIC COPPER STRIP 1.1/2 INCH X 1/4 INCH AN	Kilograms	1493.17	17
242	91104786	ELECTROLITE COPPER STRIP 2.1/4" X 1/4" ANNEALED	Kilograms	1202.115	17